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The following transaction was entered on 2/16/2021 at 4:45 PM HST and filed on 2/16/2021
County of Maui v. Sunoco LP; et

Case Name: al
Case Number: 1:20-cv-00470-DKW-KJM
Filer:

Document Number:101(No document attached)

Docket Text:

EO: On February 12, 2021, this Court entered an Order granting motions to remand and remanding actions to state
circuit courts in Case Nos. 20-cv-163 and 20-cv-470. On the same day, but subsequent to the above-mentioned
order, the Court received a letter from Defendants Chevron Corporation and Chevron U.S.A. Inc. (collectively,
Chevron), asking that the Court instruct the clerk not to send certified copies of the order to the state circuit courts.
Chevron asserts that it intends to file a motion to stay pending appeal and asks that such a motion be adjudicated
before any direction is given by the Court regarding the service of its order on the state circuit courts. Upon review,
the Court will temporarily stay its instruction for the clerk to mail certified copies of the above-mentioned order to
the state circuit courts pending receipt of briefing and a decision on any motion to stay that may be filed. Chevron,
and the other defendants in this case, may, collectively, file a motion to stay on or before February 19, 2021.
Plaintiff, the County of Maui, may have until February 26, 2021, to file a response. No reply will be permitted absent
further order of the Court. IT IS SO ORDERED. (JUDGE DERRICK K. WATSON)(tyk)

1:20-cv-00470-DKW-KJM Notice has been electronically mailed to:
Melvyn M. Miyagi  mmiyagi@wik.com, eyamamoto@wik.com, rshinyama@wik.com

Ted N. Pettit  tnp@caselombardi.com, elm@caselombardi.com, mav@caselombardi.com, paa@caselombardi.com,
steece@caselombardi.com

C. Michael Heihre  mheihre@cades.com, mshimabukuro@cades.com

Crystal K. Rose  crose@legalhawaii.com, Iday@legalhawaii.com

Deborah K. Wright  firm@wkmaui.com

Keith D. Kirschbraun  keith@wkmaui.com, CHERYL@WKMAUI.COM

Margery S. Bronster mbronster@bfrhawaii.com, ericka@bfrhawaii.com, pua@bfrhawaii.com
Lisa W. Munger  Imunger@goodsill.com, clarsendias@goodsill.com

Victor M. Sher  vic@sheredling.com, casey@sheredling.com, elizabeth@sheredling.com, ona@sheredling.com,
oni@sheredling.com, savannah@sheredling.com

Lisa A. Bail Ibail@goodsill.com, clarsendias@goodsill.com
Lanson K. Kupau Ikupau@bfrhawaii.com, liz@bfrhawaii.com

Moana Monique Lutey = moana.lutey@co.maui.hi.us, candace.stahl@co.maui.hi.us, cory-lynn.vicens@co.maui.hi.us,
michele.white@co.maui.hi.us, sharon.oshaughnessy@co.maui.hi.us, tanya.quitazol@co.maui.hi.us


https://ecf.hid.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?151736

Boaz S. Morag bmorag@cgsh.com, maofiling@cgsh.com

Joachim P. Cox jcox@cfhawaii.com, jdougherty@cfhawaii.com, nfarris@cfhawaii.com

Adrian L. Lavarias  alavarias@legalhawaii.com, nmoriyama@legalhawaii.com

Ross T. Shinyama  rshinyama@wik.com, eyamamoto@wik.com

Randall C. Whattoff  rwhattoff@cfhawaii.com, jdougherty@cfhawaii.com, nfarris@cfhawaii.com
Summer H. Kaiawe skaiawe@wik.com, fsoares@wik.com

Richelle M. Thomson richelle.thomson@co.maui.hi.us, graham.m.resell@co.maui.hi.us, michele.white@co.maui.hi.us,
sharon.oshaughnessy@co.maui.hi.us

Michi Momose mmomose@cades.com, rdelto@cades.com

David J. Hoftiezer  dhoftiezer@goodsill.com, clarsendias@goodsill.com, smatejko@goodsill.com
Douglas R. Wright  firm@wkmaui.com

David Alan Morris  dmorris@legalhawaii.com, nmoriyama@legalhawaii.com

Matthew K. Edling matt@sheredling.com, casey@sheredling.com, elizabeth@sheredling.com, marty@sheredling.com,
ona@sheredling.com, oni@sheredling.com, savannah@sheredling.com, tim@sheredling.com

Shannon S. Broome SBroome@HuntonAK.com, CEllis@HuntonAK.com, LMorales@HuntonAK.com,
RPavlak@HuntonAK.com, TLewis@HuntonAK.com

Shawn Patrick Regan  SRegan@HuntonAK.com, JBloom@HuntonAK.com, KBeley@HuntonAK.com,
LLeavitt@HuntonAK.com

David C. Frederick  dfrederick@kellogghansen.com

Theodore V. Wells, Jr  twells@paulweiss.com

Daniel J. Toal dtoal@paulweiss.com, mao_fednational@paulweiss.com

Yahonnes Cleary  ycleary@paulweiss.com, mao_fednational@paulweiss.com

Caitlin Grusauskas  CGrusauskas@paulweiss.com, mao_fednational@paulweiss.com
Theodore J. Boutrous, Jr  tboutrous@gibsondunn.com

Jameson R. Jones  jameson.jones@bartlitbeck.com

Daniel R. Brody dan.brody@bartlitbeck.com

Sean C. Grimsley  sean.grimsley@bartlitbeck.com, renee-grimmett-bbhps-2616@ecf.pacerpro.com
Breon S. Peace bpeace@cgsh.com, maofiling@cgsh.com

Victor L. Hou  vhou@cgsh.com, maofiling@cgsh.com

J. Scott Janoe  scott.janoe@bakerbotts.com

Megan H. Berge megan.berge@bakerbotts.com

John D. Lombardo  john.lombardo@arnoldporter.com, edocketscalendaring@arnoldporter.com,
rebecca.mcnew@arnoldporter.com, william.costley@arnoldporter.com



Matthew T. Heartney = matthew.heartney@arnoldporter.com
Jonathan W. Hughes  Jonathan.Hughes@arnoldporter.com

Margaret A. Tough  margaret.tough@Iw.com, doreen.griffin@Iw.com, margaret-tough-1223@ecf.pacerpro.com,
sflitigationservices@Iw.com

Steven Mark Bauer  steven.bauer@lw.com, doreen.griffin@Iw.com, sflitigationservices@Iw.com, steven-bauer-
3796@ecf.pacerpro.com

Gabriella Kapp  gaby.kapp@Ilw.com, sflitigationservices@Iw.com
Sterling A. Marchand  Sterling.Marchand@bakerbotts.com
Brendan J. Crimmins  bcrimmins@kellogghansen.com

Ann Marie Mortimer ~ AMortimer@HuntonAK.com

1:20-cv-00470-DKW-KJM Notice will not be electronically mailed to:



